
Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalties
(Angler)

Fish
Total

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Croatia

Hungary

Poland

France

Italy

Netherlands

Lithuania

Slovakia

England

Sweden

San Marino

18

21

22

23

26

27

28

31

31

32

34

11.850

14.380

9.747

10.687

10.811

10.213

9.241

9.540

9.069

8.606

7.723

3.206

5.127

2.655

2.813

2.885

2.657

2.765

2.859

2.698

2.416

1.777

1 - 6 - 1 - 7 - 3

1 - 5 - 6 - 8 - 1

2 - 1 - 8 - 2 - 9

6 - 3 - 4 - 5 - 5

4 - 2 - 7 - 3 - 10

8 - 5 - 3 - 3 - 8

3 - 2 - 2 - 13 - 8

7 - 10 - 10 - 2 - 2

11 - 3 - 3 - 1 - 13

12 - 13 - 2 - 4 - 1

4 - 7 - 7 - 12 - 4

1.210

987

1.227

717

981

1.076

918

603

981

899

977

Date 21-09-2024
Leg nr. 1Organization France Federation

.

Time
15:47:12

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed

Ranking Nation Penalties
(Total)

Weight
(Total)

Weight
(Best)

Penalties
(Angler)

Fish
Total

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Finland

Belgium

Ireland

Slovenia

Serbia

Wales

Czech Republic

Spain

Luxembourg

Austria

Montenegro

Germany

Switzerland

Portugal

Channel Islands

Ukraine

35

36

37

37

38

39

42

42

42

44

48

49

51

55

60

61

9.034

9.391

9.050

7.057

10.130

6.626

8.327

7.946

7.379

6.413

4.855

6.565

6.295

4.748

4.255

3.863

3.213

2.358

2.960

1.951

4.173

1.888

2.201

2.268

2.444

1.801

1.796

1.692

1.931

1.915

1.567

1.265

10 - 12 - 6 - 1 - 6

5 - 7 - 10 - 9 - 5

2 - 8 - 5 - 12 - 10

5 - 11 - 8 - 4 - 9

9 - 1 - 4 - 11 - 13

6 - 8 - 5 - 9 - 11

11 - 6 - 11 - 10 - 4

9 - 9 - 12 - 6 - 6

10 - 10 - 1 - 10 - 11

3 - 13 - 11 - 5 - 12

13 - 12 - 14 - 7 - 2

7 - 11 - 14 - 14 - 3

14 - 9 - 13 - 8 - 7

13 - 4 - 12 - 14 - 12

12 - 14 - 9 - 11 - 14

14 - 14 - 13 - 6 - 14

1.196

1.065

655

899

904

708

554

1.221

800

851

626

726

455

558

512

434

Time
15:47:12

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

András Nagy
Nikola Markovi
Tero Kankaanpää
Alan Perko
László Csillag
Wiktor Walczak
Fränck Meis
Matthew Godfrey
Matija Krajeva
Andreas Sandberg
Darar Finnegan
Gianluigi Sorti
Lukáš Kondík
Austrius Šešeika
Miroslav Sahtus
Povilas Užkuraitis
Thomas Söderlund

Hungary
Serbia
Finland
Croatia
Hungary
Poland
Luxembourg
England
Croatia
Sweden
Ireland
Italy
Slovakia
Lithuania
Slovakia
Lithuania
Sweden

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

5.127
4.173
3.213
3.206
2.845
2.655
2.444
2.443
2.033
1.810
2.960
2.885
2.859
2.765
2.567
2.291
2.207

290
192
389
146
178
437
200
294
325
188
163
203
66

214
59

194
239

7
27
27
26
1
3
1
1

20
22
6

21
23
23
3

14
3

Date 21-09-2024
Leg nr. 1Organization France Federation

.

Time
15:44:50

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Bart omiej Sobolewski
Lazar Vuk evi
Maciej Bia dyga
Stéphane Linder
William Raison
Nick Eestermans
Mihael Pongrac
Rytis Bitinas
James Dent
Jurgen Spierings
Giuliano Prandi
Stefan Reischauer
Maximilian Beck
Goran Radovi
Jacopo Falsini
Tommy Lindblom
Petr Klásek
Aljaž Javernik
João Pechincha
Arnaud Dupin
Massimiliano Biordi
Jacopo Angelini
Jordan Hall
Bart De Crée

Poland
Montenegro
Poland
France
England
Netherlands
Croatia
Lithuania
England
Netherlands
Italy
Austria
Germany
Serbia
Italy
Sweden
Czech Republic
Slovenia
Portugal
France
San Marino
San Marino
Ireland
Belgium

2
2
2
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
5
5

2.075
1.796
1.622
2.813
2.698
2.657
2.474
2.469
2.221
1.977
1.977
1.574
1.380
2.560
2.457
2.416
2.082
1.951
1.915
1.903
1.496
1.362
2.556
2.358

211
171
220
84

216
104
201
343
271
190
160
256
162
230
275
223
105
247
179
120
246
126
220
250

13
15
25
25
24
22
5
1
7
2
9

22
21
15
2

25
2
8
8
5

15
26
16
5

Time
15:44:50

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Alexandre Caudin
Luciën De Rade
Balázs Csöregi
Ben Roberts
Luc Thijs
Dietrich Gunnar
Jimmy Martin
Iztok Štraus
Imre Szákovics
Stéphane Pottelet
Roberto Rodriguez Morante
Josef Konopásek
Mario Pejakovi
Esteve Martinez Surroca
Jouni Lillman
Heidi Pernu
Armand Fasquel
Chris  Greensides
Željko Raženj
Francesco Reverberi
Laurent Voose
Gilberto Belgrado
Marco Scarponi
Romano Valeriani

France
Netherlands
Hungary
Wales
Belgium
Austria
France
Slovenia
Hungary
France
Spain
Czech Republic
Croatia
Spain
Finland
Finland
Ukraine
Wales
Croatia
Italy
Belgium
Switzerland
San Marino
San Marino

5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
7
7
7
7
7
7

2.303
2.248
1.911
1.888
1.886
1.801
1.320
1.200
2.439
2.348
2.268
2.201
1.900
1.883
1.797
1.308
1.265
1.177
2.237
2.031
1.990
1.837
1.777
1.773

126
254
217
190
223
273
77

185
166
310
344
201
301
304
249
131
174
124
237
168
211
177
265
224

17
18
12
9

11
4

20
17
20
11
26
23
9
8

11
16
11
18
16
17
16
9
8
4

Time
15:44:51

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

Karol Pacyna
Sergije Volkov
Radoslav Rolik
Tamás Walter
James O'Doherty
Bart omiej Krzy ak
Stefan Altena
Aleks Mesari
Ramon  Ansing
Steve Roberts
Mindaugas Trybas
Guillaume Gruber
Jean-Jacques Iseli
Kim De Page
Greig Brown
Nemanja Damnjanovi
Pawe  Wlaz o
Pedro Garcia De Mateos
John Harvey
Jernej Ambroži
Mario Mateos Doncel
Jerôme Schmitt
Ond ej Pokorný
Ján Sámel

Germany
Montenegro
Slovakia
Hungary
Ireland
Poland
Netherlands
Slovenia
Netherlands
Wales
Lithuania
Switzerland
Switzerland
Belgium
Channel Islands
Serbia
Poland
Spain
Wales
Slovenia
Spain
Luxembourg
Czech Republic
Slovakia

7
7
7
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9

10
10
10

1.692
1.179
1.118
2.058
1.948
1.920
1.747
1.603
1.584
1.528
1.186
1.164
1.931
1.885
1.567
1.566
1.475
1.464
1.118
1.049
1.037
1.821
1.630
1.546

212
191
98

136
103
190
236
200
292
219
108
116
49

213
195
217
169
195
100
119
163
132
76

174

3
6

21
24
20
18
12
13
8
1

19
5

26
20
14
10
6
5

14
24
19
17
18
7

Time
15:44:51

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113

Marko Ekroth
Andrea Fini
uboš Krupi ka

Cédric Wauters
Jason Ward
Mike Thinnes
Mike Steffen
Roman Westkämper
Roman  Pokorný Jr
Ivan Pavlov
Fernand Schmitt
Markus Balogh
Mitja Kmetec
Steve Hemingray
Ji í Matej
Sam Cochrane
Shaun Rankin
Massimo Biordi
Marc Casas Sanglas
Arto Salmela
Vasco Inocêncio
Mikael Tono
Cristoph Hatzmann
Admir Dautovi

Finland
Italy
Slovakia
Belgium
Ireland
Luxembourg
Luxembourg
Germany
Czech Republic
Serbia
Luxembourg
Austria
Slovenia
England
Czech Republic
Wales
Channel Islands
San Marino
Spain
Finland
Portugal
Sweden
Austria
Montenegro

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

1.501
1.461
1.450
1.272
1.027
962
890

1.498
1.454
1.441
1.262
1.257
1.254
1.069
960
915
847

1.315
1.294
1.215
1.184
1.018
1.016
879

261
175
206
168
95

147
103
109
90

175
218
83

148
155
82
75
98

116
215
166
169
129
140
104

4
13
11
27
27
23
10
24
10
19
14
25
2

14
16
23
2

21
12
22
19
9

10
10

Time
15:44:52

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Nation Penalities Weight
(g)

Fish
(Nr.)

Peg
(Nr.)

Note

114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

Pedro Bessa
Jack Tisdall
Anthony Carver
Gennadii Shmyrov
Tom Östlund
Daniel Ceberg
Jòzsef Keresztes
Cameron Hughes
José Diogo
Karolis Dženkaitis
Vladan Mrkuši
Darko Dever zi
Louis Sheppard
Marco Von Holten
Torsten Waller
Almir Corovi
Vlacheslav Hrabovetskyi
Sergii Burdak
Patrik Baggenstos
Josè Evangelista
Carl Wayne
Roman Yeremitsa

Portugal
Ireland
Channel Islands
Ukraine
Sweden
Switzerland
Austria
England
Portugal
Lithuania
Serbia
Montenegro
Channel Islands
Germany
Germany
Montenegro
Ukraine
Ukraine
Switzerland
Portugal
Channel Islands
Ukraine

12
12
12
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

660
559
380

1.168
1.155
827
765
638
540
530
390
259

1.087
1.067
928
742
670
623
536
449
374
137

87
74
41

132
120
51
99
45
70
59
90
24

129
100
143
136
79
35
62
53
49
14

25
12
24
4

15
22
13
18
12
7
4

27
19
6

15
21
6

17
13
3
7

26

Time
15:44:52

President of Jury
Kajetaniak HervéOwned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

Nagy András
Finnegan Darar
Bitinas Rytis
Falsini Jacopo
De Crée Bart
Pottelet Stéphane
Pacyna Karol
Ansing  Ramon
Damnjanovi  Nemanja
Ekroth Marko
Hemingray Steve
Tono  Mikael
Diogo José
Baggenstos Patrik

Hungary
Ireland
Lithuania
Italy
Belgium
France
Germany
Netherlands
Serbia
Finland
England
Sweden
Portugal
Switzerland

5.127
2.960
2.469
2.457
2.358
2.348
1.692
1.584
1.566
1.501
1.069
1.018
540
536

290
163
343
275
250
310
212
292
217
261
155
129
70
62

7

6

1

2

5

11

3

8

10

4

14

9

12

13

Date 21-09-2024
Leg nr. 1Organization France Federation

.

Time
15:41:53

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

Krajeva   Matija
Bia dyga Maciej
Reischauer Stefan
Biordi Massimiliano
Štraus Iztok
Greensides  Chris
Rolik Radoslav
Hemingray Steve
Mateos Doncel Mario
Thinnes Mike
Matej Ji í
Carver Anthony
Dever zi  Darko
Yeremitsa Roman

Croatia
Poland
Austria
San Marino
Slovenia
Wales
Slovakia
England
Spain
Luxembourg
Czech Republic
Channel Islands
Montenegro
Ukraine

2.033
1.622
1.574
1.496
1.200
1.177
1.118
1.069
1.037
962
960
380
259
137

325
220
256
246
185
124
98
155
163
147
82
41
24
14

20

25

22

15

17

18

21

28

19

23

16

24

27

26

T

Date 21-09-2024
Leg nr. 1Organization France Federation

.

Time
15:41:54

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

Walczak Wiktor
Užkuraitis Povilas
Dent James
Pechincha João
Csöregi Balázs
Pejakovi  Mario
Valeriani Romano
Roberts Steve
Garcia De Mateos Pedro
Krupi ka uboš
Kmetec Mitja
Dautovi  Admir
Keresztes Jòzsef
Hrabovetskyi Vlacheslav

Poland
Lithuania
England
Portugal
Hungary
Croatia
San Marino
Wales
Spain
Slovakia
Slovenia
Montenegro
Austria
Ukraine

2.655
2.291
2.221
1.915
1.911
1.900
1.773
1.528
1.464
1.450
1.254
879
765
670

437
194
271
179
217
301
224
219
195
206
148
104
99
79

3

14

7

8

12

9

4

1

5

11

2

10

13

6

Date 21-09-2024
Leg nr. 1Organization France Federation

.

Time
15:41:54

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

Markovi  Nikola
Sorti Gianluigi
Linder Stéphane
Užkuraitis Povilas
De Rade Luciën
Konopásek Josef
Voose Laurent
O'Doherty James
Iseli Jean-Jacques
Schmitt Jerôme
Westkämper Roman
Salmela Arto
Östlund Tom
Sheppard Louis

Serbia
Italy
France
Lithuania
Netherlands
Czech Republic
Belgium
Ireland
Switzerland
Luxembourg
Germany
Finland
Sweden
Channel Islands

4.173
2.885
2.813
2.291
2.248
2.201
1.990
1.948
1.931
1.821
1.498
1.215
1.155
1.087

192
203
84
194
254
201
211
103
49
132
109
166
120
129

27

21

25

28

18

23

16

20

26

17

24

22

15

19

T

Date 21-09-2024
Leg nr. 1Organization France Federation

.

Time
15:41:55

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

Meis Fränck
Söderlund Thomas
Spierings Jurgen
Dupin Arnaud
Roberts Ben
Lillman Jouni
Scarponi Marco
Mesari  Aleks
Brown Greig
Sámel Ján
Pokorný Jr Roman
Casas Sanglas Marc
Shmyrov Gennadii
Von Holten Marco

Luxembourg
Sweden
Netherlands
France
Wales
Finland
San Marino
Slovenia
Channel Islands
Slovakia
Czech Republic
Spain
Ukraine
Germany

2.444
2.207
1.977
1.903
1.888
1.797
1.777
1.603
1.567
1.546
1.454
1.294
1.168
1.067

200
239
190
120
190
249
265
200
195
174
90
215
132
100

1

3

2

5

9

11

8

13

14

7

10

12

4

6

Date 21-09-2024
Leg nr. 1Organization France Federation

.

Time
15:41:56

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

Perko  Alan
Šešeika Austrius
Raison William
Radovi  Goran
Hall Jordan
Szákovics Imre
Reverberi Francesco
Krzy ak Bart omiej
Brown Greig
Wauters Cédric
Balogh Markus
Inocêncio Vasco
Ceberg Daniel
Corovi  Almir

Croatia
Lithuania
England
Serbia
Ireland
Hungary
Italy
Poland
Channel Islands
Belgium
Austria
Portugal
Switzerland
Montenegro

3.206
2.765
2.698
2.560
2.556
2.439
2.031
1.920
1.567
1.272
1.257
1.184
827
742

146
214
216
230
220
166
168
190
195
168
83
169
51
136

26

23

24

15

16

20

17

18

28

27

25

19

22

21

T

Date 21-09-2024
Leg nr. 1Organization France Federation

.

Time
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Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

Godfrey Matthew
Sobolewski Bart omiej
Prandi Giuliano
Javernik Aljaž
Gunnar Dietrich
Fasquel Armand
Volkov Sergije
Gruber Guillaume
Harvey John
Steffen Mike
Rankin Shaun
Tisdall Jack
Dženkaitis Karolis
Evangelista Josè

England
Poland
Italy
Slovenia
Austria
Ukraine
Montenegro
Switzerland
Wales
Luxembourg
Channel Islands
Ireland
Lithuania
Portugal

2.443
2.075
1.977
1.951
1.801
1.265
1.179
1.164
1.118
890
847
559
530
449

294
211
160
247
273
174
191
116
100
103
98
74
59
53

1

13

9

8

4

11

6

5

14

10

2

12

7

3

Date 21-09-2024
Leg nr. 1Organization France Federation

.

Time
15:41:57

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

Kankaanpää Tero
Kondík Lukáš
Eestermans Nick
Lindblom Tommy
Caudin Alexandre
Rodriguez Morante Roberto
Raženj Željko
Walter Tamás
De Page Kim
Pokorný  Ond ej
Pavlov Ivan
Biordi Massimo
Harvey John
Waller Torsten

Finland
Slovakia
Netherlands
Sweden
France
Spain
Croatia
Hungary
Belgium
Czech Republic
Serbia
San Marino
Wales
Germany

3.213
2.859
2.657
2.416
2.303
2.268
2.237
2.058
1.885
1.630
1.441
1.315
1.118
928

389
66
104
223
126
344
237
136
213
76
175
116
100
143

27

23

22

25

17

26

16

24

20

18

19

21

28

15

T

Date 21-09-2024
Leg nr. 1Organization France Federation

.

Time
15:41:58

President of Jury
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Owned FIPSed



Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

Csillag László
Sahtus Miroslav
Pongrac Mihael
Klásek Petr
Thijs Luc
Martinez Surroca Esteve
Belgrado Gilberto
Altena Stefan
Wlaz o Pawe
Fini Andrea
Schmitt Fernand
Hatzmann Cristoph
Mrkuši  Vladan
Wayne Carl

Hungary
Slovakia
Croatia
Czech Republic
Belgium
Spain
Switzerland
Netherlands
Poland
Italy
Luxembourg
Austria
Serbia
Channel Islands

2.845
2.567
2.474
2.082
1.886
1.883
1.837
1.747
1.475
1.461
1.262
1.016
390
374

178
59
201
105
223
304
177
236
169
175
218
140
90
49

1

3

5

2

11

8

9

12

6

13

14

10

4

7

Date 21-09-2024
Leg nr. 1Organization France Federation

.

Time
15:41:59

President of Jury
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Owned FIPSed

Penalties Angler Nation Weight
(g)

Fish
(N.)

Peg
(Nr.) Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

Sandberg Andreas
Vuk evi  Lazar
Beck Maximilian
Angelini Jacopo
Martin Jimmy
Pernu Heidi
Schmitt Fernand
Trybas Mindaugas
Ambroži  Jernej
Ward Jason
Cochrane Sam
Bessa Pedro
Hughes Cameron
Burdak Sergii

Sweden
Montenegro
Germany
San Marino
France
Finland
Luxembourg
Lithuania
Slovenia
Ireland
Wales
Portugal
England
Ukraine

1.810
1.796
1.380
1.362
1.320
1.308
1.262
1.186
1.049
1.027
915
660
638
623

188
171
162
126
77
131
218
108
119
95
75
87
45
35
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Date 21-09-2024
Leg nr. 1Organization France Federation

.

Time
15:42:00

President of Jury
Kajetaniak Hervé

Owned FIPSed



Zone A Zone B Zone C Zone D Zone E Total

Caught N. 4.954 4.826 4.716 4.501 3.743 22.740

Weight [g] 41.180 49.641 49.149 45.458 38.373 223.801

Present N. 27 27 27 27 27 135

Absent N. 0 0 0 0 0 0

Relegated N. 0 0 0 0 0 0

Blank N. 0 0 0 0 0 0

Weight for Ang. [g] 1.525,19 1.838,56 1.820,33 1.683,63 1.421,22 1.657,79

Weight for Fish [g] 8,31 10,29 10,42 10,10 10,25 9,84

Organization: France Federation
Event: 70th Coarse Angling World Championship for Nations
Organizer Fed: France Federation

Venue: Canal d'Aire à la Bassée - Béthune

LEG n.: 1

Date: 21-09-2024

Total Fish Weight [g]: 223.801 Total Fish N.: 22.740 Fish Size: 9,84
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